

### 01-31-2002



Docket No. 22060.0003

	01967330			
TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New 1-75-07	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	○ 18 2000 ○ 18			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Other			
Conveying Party	itional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  08 22 2000			
Name Reliable Software Technologies Corpora	tion			
Formerly				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lin	nited Partnership 🔲 Corporation 🔲 Association			
Other				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Name Cigital, Inc.				
Address (inc. 1) 21351 Bidgeton Circle				
Address (line 2) Suite 400				
Address (line 3) Dulles	VA 20166			
City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party			
☐ Association	is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Virginia			
10/2002 GT0H11 00000234 76071059 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 QP FC:482 50.00 QP				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

#### U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Page 2	Docket No.	22060.0003
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party	v only.
		,	,,.
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	703-770-	7971
Name	Eric T. Fingerhut		
Address (line 1)	1650 Tysons Boulevard		
Address (line 2)	13th Floor		
Address (line 3)	McLean, VA 22102		781
Address (line 4)			·
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3	
Enter either th	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	mbers for the s	mbers attached
76071059	76071058 76056605		
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved.	#_3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00	
Method of Pa	ayment: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit Account 🗌		
Deposit Acco	ount nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes	□ No ⊠
Statement an	nd Signature		
	pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authori		
A 1:	ing C. Koy	1/1	5/02
	f Person Signing Signature		ate Signed

805624

# Commonwealth of Hirginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of the Articles of Amendment of Cigital, Inc. issued October 30, 2000.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: January 11, 2002

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF

## RELIABLE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

to the transfer that the first

#### ONE

The name of the corporation is Reliable Software Technologies Corporation.

#### TWO

BE IT RESOLVED, that the name of the Corporation is hereby changed from "Reliable Software Technologies Corporation" to "Cigital, Inc.", effective as of September 18, 2000.

for tax and ecopyating purposes only

#### THREE

The foregoing amendment(s) was adopted on August 21, 2000.

#### FOUR

The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders.

The undersigned President of Reliable Settware Technologies Corporation declares that the facts berein stated are true as of August 22nd, 2005.

Reliable Software Technologies Corporation

 $\mathbf{B}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

Jeffer In Payne

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

October 30, 2000

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Cigital, Inc. (formerly RELIABLE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective October 30, 2000, at 02:06 PM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

00-10-30-0203 AMENACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 01/25/2002